

Freedom of Information Team
Post Room
Queen Alexandra Hospital
Southwick Hill Road
Portsmouth
Hampshire
PO6 3LY

Name:
Email:
Date: 07/06/2021
Ref: 21-22 119

Dear

Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which was received by the Trust on 21/05/2021.

Could you please provide responses to the following questions in relation to Radiology within the Trust / Health Board:

1. The name and email address of:

The Clinical Director that is responsible for Radiology

Nicola Gibbons – Clinical Director - Radiology
David Flowers – Consultant Radiologist
Radiology.ClinicalDirector@porthosp.nhs.uk

The General Manager that is responsible for Radiology

Julie Conway – Care Group Manager
Julie.conway@porthosp.nhs.uk

The Service Manager that is responsible for Radiology

Janine Hatch - Imaging Services Manager
Janine.hatch@porthosp.nhs.uk

2. In the last 12 months, which external providers have you used for your Teleradiology Service?

Please see table below.

External Providers
TMC
Medica
Expert Eye
InHealth

3. Do you have a contract with an external provider of Teleradiology Services and, if so, which company is the contract with?

Please see table below.

External Provider
Expert Eye
InHealth

4. Did you procure the Teleradiology services via a tender process or Framework and, if so, which one?

Inhealth was procured via a framework process.

Expert Eye. This contract was agreed directly with the supplier and not via a tender or framework process.

5. If you have a contract with an external provider of Teleradiology Services, when does it currently expire and when will it be reviewed?

Please see table below

Supplier Name	Contract end date
Expert Eye	30/09/2022
InHealth	31/03/2022

6. If you have a contract with an external provider of Teleradiology Services, how much are you being charged per body part, for both MRI and CT routine and out of hours reporting?

This information is considered commercially sensitive and is therefore exempt under section 43 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

7. What has been the spend by the Trust/Health Board in the last 12 months on outsourced Teleradiology Services?

The Trust has spent £897,243.79 on outsourced teleradiology services.

8. Does the Trust/Health Board currently require outsourced Teleradiology Services?

No.

Please accept this letter as completion of your request. Please note that copies of this request will be held on file for three years before being confidentially destroyed.

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, please contact our Head of Information Governance on Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk or write to the above address and we will conduct an internal review. Upon review, if you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal our decision by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office; for more information please visit the [ICO's website](#).

Please be aware, if we do not receive an appeal within 30 days of you receiving this letter, we will assume that you are satisfied with our response. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team